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Regional/To

wn

Chair First 
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Chair Last 

name
Chair Title Chair Affiliation Chair Work email

Andover CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Ansonia Jared Heon Emergency Management Director City of Ansonia jheon@ansoniact.org

Ashford NECCOG William Falletti First Selectman Town of Ashford firstselectman@ashfordtownhall.org

Avon CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Barkhamsted Donald S. Stein First Selectman Town of Barkhamsted dstein@barkhamsted.us

Beacon Falls Lt. Eddie Rodriguez Emergency Management Director
Beacon Falls Police 

Department
erodriguez@townofbeaconfalls.com

Berlin Steve Waznia Fire Marshal, Risk Manager
Town of Berlin, Office of the 

Fire Marshal
swaznia@town.berlin.ct.us

Bethany SCRCOG Richard Cogill Fire Chief
Bethany Volunteer Fire 

Department
chief@bethanyfirect.com

Bethel Bethel only Thomas Galliford Fire Marshal / LEPC Chairman Town of Bethel gallifordt@bethel-ct.gov

Bethlehem David Deakin First Selectman
Bethlehem Volunteer Fire 

Department
ddeakin@bethlehemct.org

Bloomfield CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Bolton CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Bozrah Bozrah only Glenn Pianka First Selectman Town of Bozrah firstselectman@bozrahct.org

Branford Branford only Thomas F. Mahoney, Jr.
Fire Chief/Emergency Management 

Director
Branford Fire Department eoc@branfordfire.com

Bridgeport Scott T. Appleby Director of OEMHS

Office of Emergency 

Management & Homeland 

Security

scott.appleby@bridgeportct.gov

Bridgewater WESTCOG regional Curtis Read First Selctman Town of Bridgewater cread@bridgewatertownhall.org

Bristol CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Brookfield WESTCOG Wayne Gravius
Emergency Management Director, Fire 

Chief

Brookfield Volunteer Fire 

Company, Town of Bethel
wgravius@brookfieldct.gov

Brooklyn NECCOG John Filchak NECCOG Executive Director Brooklyn Town Hall --> john.filchak@neccog.org

Burlington Doug  Thompson Emergency Management Director Town of Burlington

Canaan Henry Todd First Selectman Canaan/Falls Village selectmen@canaanfallsvillage.org

Canterbury NECCOG Roy A. Piper Emergency Management Director Town of Canterbury canterburyemd@gmail.com

Canton CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Chaplin NECCOG Chaplin only Juan Roman III First Selectman Town of Chaplin  firstselectman@chaplinct.org

Cheshire Chesrire only Sean M. Kimball Town Manager Town of Cheshire skimball@cheshirect.org

Chester Joel Severance Emergency Management Director
Office of Emergency 

Management
jpseverance@snet.net
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Clinton Clinton only Karl Kilduff Town Manager Town of Clinton kkilduff@clintonct.org

Colchester Sean Shoemaker
Emergency Management Director/Fire 

Marshal

Colchester Emergency 

Management
oem@colchesterct.gov

Colebrook Marc Melanson Fire Marshal Town of Colebrook mmelanson@colebrooktownhall.org

Columbia Steven Everett First Selectman Town of Columbia severett@columbiact.org

Cornwall Diane Beebe Management Director Coordinator Town of  Cornwall cwlselectmen@optonline.net

Coventry CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Cromwell Chief Denise Lamontagne Emergency Management Director
Cromwell Police 

Department

Danbury WESTCOG Matthew Cassavechia Emergency Management Director    Office of City of Danbury m.cassavechia@danbury-ct.gov   

Darien WESTCOG Marc McEwan Emergency Management Director Town of Darien mmcewan@darienct.gov

Deep River Angus L. McDonald, Jr. First Selectman Town of Deep River selectman@deepriverct.us

Derby Derby only David J. Marcarelli Fire Marshal Town of Derby derbyfm@derbyct.gov

Durham Kevin Donovan Emergency Management Director Town of Durham kdonovan@townofdurhamct.org

East Granby James Hayden First Selectman Town of East Granby jimh@egtownhall.com

East Haddam CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

East Hampton CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

East Hartford CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

East Haven SCRCOG
East Haven 

only
Matthew Marcarelli

Fire Chief/Emergency Management 

Director

Town of East Haven Fire 

Dept
mmarcarelli@easthavenfire.com

East Lyme Tri-town LEPC Michael Finkelstein Emergency Management Director Town of East Lyme mfinkelstein@eastlymepolice.com

East Windsor CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Eastford Eastford only Deborah Richards First Selectman/ EMD Town of Eastford Deborah.Richards@eastfordct.gov

Easton region 1 regional Richard Doyle Captain, Emergency Management Director Town of Easton rdoyle@eastonctpolice.com

Ellington Ellington only Walter Lee Emergency Management Director Town of Ellington wlee@ellington-ct.gov

Enfield CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Essex Essex only Lisa Fasulo Emergency Management Director Town of Essex LFasulo@essexct.gov

Fairfield Denis McCarthy Emergency Management Director Town of Fairfield DMcCarthy@fairfieldct.org

Farmington CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Franklin William Eyberse Emergency Management Director Town of Franklin franklinemd@99main.com

Glastonbury CREPC regional Robert DiBella Emergency/Civil Preparedness Director Town of Glastonbury robert.dibella@glastonbury-ct.gov

Goshen region 5 regional Bob Valentine First Selectman Town of Goshen 1stselectman@goshenct.gov

Granby CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org
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Greenwich WESTCOG Joseph McHugh Fire Chief Greenwich Fire Department joseph.mchugh@greenwichct.org

Griswold Griswold only Fred Marzec
Fire Marshal, Emergency Manager & 

Burning Official

TOWN OF GRISWOLD, CT    

BOROUGH OF JEWETT CITY, 

CT

firemarshal@griswold-ct.org

Groton

Groton only- 

trying to 

become 

regional

James Bee Deputy Director
Office of Emergency 

Management
jbee@groton-ct.gov

Guilford SCRCOG Guilford only James Considine First Selectman Selectmen's Office jconsidine@guilfordfire.com

Haddam Christopher Gamache Fire Marshal Town Office Building  selectasst@haddam.org

Hamden SCRCOG Curt B. Leng Mayor Mayor's Office cleng@hamden.com

Hampton NECCOG Dan Meade Emergency Management Director Town of Hampton dbmeade@earthlink.net

Hartford CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Hartland Magi Winslow First Selectman Selectmen's Office Selectmen@hartlandct.org

Harwinton Vincent W. Wheeler Emergency Management Director vincent_wheeler@hwsfd.org

Hebron Paul Bancroft Emergency Management Director
Office of Emergency 

Management
oem@hebronct.com

Kent Susie Rundall Emergency Management Director
Department of Emergency 

Management
emdirector@townofkentct.org

Killingly NECCOG Mary Calorio Town Manager Killingly Town Hall https://www.killingly.org/people/mary-calorio

Killingworth Catherine Iino First Selectwoman Town of Killingworth ciino@townofkillingworth.com

Lebanon Lebanon only Kevin Cwikla First Selectman Selectman's Office firstselectman@lebanonct.gov

Ledyard Ledyard only James Mann
Emergency Management Director, Fire 

Marshal

Emergency Management 

Department, Public Safety 

Commission, LEPC

fire.marshal@ledyardct.org

Lisbon Lisbon only Thomas W. Sparkman First Selectman tsparkman@lisbonct.com

Litchfield Paul Gibb Emergency Management Director
Emergency Management 

Agency
paulgibb@optonline.net

Lyme Lyme only John Evans Emergency Management Director Town of Lyme em75@lymect.gov

Madison SCRCOG Sam DeBurra Emergency Management Director deburras@madisonct.org

Manchester CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Mansfield CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Marlborough CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Meriden SCRCOG regional John Yacovino Meriden Fire Department jyacovino@meridenct.gov

Middlebury Brett Kales Fire Chief
Middlebury Volunteer Fire 

Department
bkales@middlebury-ct.org
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Middlefield Robert Poturnicki Emergency Management Director
Emergency Management 

Office
middlefieldemd@yahoo.com

Middletown CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Milford SCRCOG Douglas Edo Fire Chief Milford Fire Department dedo@milfordct.gov

Monroe Kenneth Kellogg First Selectman Town of Monroe
kkellogg@monroect.org; 

tbombero@monroect.org

Montville Tri-town William Bundy LEPC Chairman, Fire Marshal
Fire Marshal's Office/Office 

of Emergency Management
rocchialini@montville-ct.org 

Morris Morris only Tom Weik First Selectman Selectmen's Office 1STSELECTMAN@TOWNOFMORRISCT.COM

Naugatuck
Naugatuck 

only
Paul Russell Fire Chief/LEPC Chair

Naugatuck Emergency 

Management Advisory 

Council (NEMAC)

PRussell@Naugatuck-CT.Gov

New Britain Raul Ortiz Fire Chief
City of New Britain Fire 

Department
raul.ortiz@newbritainct.gov

New Canaan WESTCOG Michael E. Handler Emergency Management Director
Office of Emergency 

Management
Michael.Handler@newcanaanct.gov

New Fairfield WESTCOG Maria Evans Emergency Management Director
Office of Emergency 

Management
mevans@newfairfield.org

New Hartford
New Hartford 

only
Daniel V. Jerram First Selectman Town of New Hartford : djerram@town.new-hartford.ct.us

New Haven
New Haven 

only
Rick Fontana Emergency Operations Director

Office of Emergency 

Management
rfontana@newhavenct.gov

New London Tri-town Thomas J. Curcio Emergency Management Director
New London Emergency 

Management
tcurcio@ci.new-london.ct.us

New Milford
New Milford 

only
Jim Ferlow EOC jferlow@newmilford.org

Newington
Newington 

only
Douglas Zordan Emergency Management Director

Emergency Management 

Office
dzordan@newingtonct.gov

Newtown WESTCOG Donna Culbert Emergency Management Director
Emergency Management 

Office

Norfolk Norfolk only Richard T. Byrne LEPC Director Selectmen's Office rbyrne@norfolkct.org

North Branford SCRCOG James Buckridge Emergency Management Director
North Branford Police 

Department
emd@townofnorthbranfordct.com

North Canaan Charles Perotti First Selectman Town of North Canaan selectman@northcanaan.org

North Haven SCRCOG regional Paul Januszewski
Emergency Management Director, Fire 

Chief, Fire Marshal

North Haven Fire 

Department
Januszewski.Paul@town.north-haven.ct.us

North Stonington Gary Baron Emergency Management Director Town of North Stonington emd@northstoningtonct.gov
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Norwalk WESTCOG

trying to 

establish 

regional 

through the 

Regional 

HazMat team

Michele DeLuca
Deputy Director of Emergency 

Management
Norwalk Fire Department mdeluca@norwalkct.gov

Norwich Tracy Montoya
Fire Chief/Emergency Management 

Director
Norwich Fire Department tmontoya@cityofnorwich.org

Old Lyme David Roberge
Emergency Management Director/Fire 

Marshal
Old Lyme Fire Department firemarshal@oldlyme-ct.gov

Old Saybrook Michael A. Spera Chief of Police
Old Saybrook Police 

Services
mspera@oldsaybrookpolice.com

Orange SCRCOG Fred Palmer Emergency Management Director Fire Marshal's Office fpalmer@orange-ct.gov

Oxford Scott J. Pelletier Fire Chief Oxford Fire Department chiefsjp@sbc.global.net

Plainfield NECCOG Plainfield only Kevin Cunningham First Selectman Plainfield Town Hall kcunninghamselectman@plainfieldct.org

Plainville CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Plymouth Anthony J. Orsini
LEPC Chairman, Emergency Management 

Director
Plymouth Fire Department tonyo45@sbcglobal.net

Pomfret NECCOG Derek May Emergency Management Director Town of Pomfret  emergencymanagement@pomfretct.gov

Portland CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Preston Preston only Keith Wucik Fire Chief/Fire Marshal
Preston Fire and Emergency 

Services
firechief@preston-ct.org

Prospect Robert J. Chapfield
Emergency Management Advisory Council 

Director
Town of Prospect info@townofprospect.org

Putnam NECCOG regional Scott   Belleville Emergency Management Director Town of Putnam scott.belleville@putnamct.us

Redding WESTCOG Stephen Schnell
Emergency Management Director/Police 

Communications Supervisor
Redding Police Department sschnell@reddingpolice-ct.us

Ridgefield WESTCOG Jerry Myers Fire Chief Ridgefield Fire Department rfdchief@ridgefieldct.gov

Rocky Hill CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Roxbury Patrick Roy First Selectman 

Emergency Preparedness 

Committee, Health 

Department, Ambulance 

Association

PRoy@roxburyct.com

Salem Salem only Michael Bednarz Chairman
Emergency Management 

Committee
mbednarz@salemct.gov

Salisbury Salisbury only Curtis Rand First Selectman
Salisbury Board of 

Selectmen
crand@salisburyct.us

Scotland NECCOG Ernest Mellor Emergency Management Director Town of Scotland emellor@sbcglobal.net
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Seymour Thomas Eighmie
LEPC Chairman, Emergency Management 

Director

Office of Emergency 

Management
teighmie@seymourct.org

Sharon Sharon only Thomas H. Bartram
LEPC Chair, Civil Preparedness Coordinator, 

Emergency Management Director
thbartram@gmail.com

Shelton Michael Maglione
Director of Public Safety and Emergency 

Management
City of Shelton m.maglione@cityofshelton.org

Sherman WESTCOG Sherman only James Reilly Emergency Management Director
Office of Emergency 

Management
ShermanOEM@gmail.com

Simsbury Patrick Tourville Fire Marshal Town of Simsbury  ptourville@simsburyfd.org

Somers CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

South Windsor CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Southbury Stephen Schnell
Deputy Director of Emergency 

Management

Emergency Management 

Director
emd@southbury-ct.gov

Southington Alex J. Ricciardone Town Manager
Emergency Management 

Director
ricciardonea@southington.org

Sprague Sprague only Robert C. Tardif Emergency Management Director Town of Sprague balticcar24@yahoo.com

Stafford CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Stamford WESTCOG Office of Public Safety SFD.TierII@StamfordCT.gov

Sterling NECCOG Sterling only Link Cooper
First Selectman, Safety Committee 

Chairman
Town of Sterling cooper@sterlingct.us

Stonington George Brennan Tactical Operations Director
Emergency Management 

Department
irish100@snet.net

Stratford Lawrence Ciccarelli
Emergency Management Director, Director 

of Public Safety
Town of Stratford lciccarelli@townofstratford.com

Suffield CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Thomaston Jeffrey Madden Police Chief
Thomaston Police 

Department
jmadden@thomastonct.org

Thompson NECCOG Amy St. Onge First Selectman Selectmen's Office firstselectman@thompsonct.org

Tolland CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Torrington William Baldwin Jr.
Fire Chief, Emergency Management 

Administrator
Torrington Fire Department wbaldwin@torringtonpd.org

Trumbull Megan Murphy Fire Marshal Town of Trumbull firemarshal@trumbull-ct.gov

Union NECCOG Union only Selectmen's Office firstselectman@union.necoxmail.com

Vernon Michael Purcaro Emergency Management Director Town of Vernon mpurcaro@vernon-ct.gov

Voluntown NECCOG Jody Grenier Fire Chief
Voluntown Volunteer Fire 

Department
chief@voluntownfire.org

Wallingford SCRCOG Richard Heidgerd Emergency Management Director Town of Wallingford r.heidgerd@wallingfordfd.com
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Warren Warren only Gregory LaCava First Selectman Town of Warren selectman@warrenct.org

Washington
Robert 

"Rocky"
Tomlinson Emergency Management Coordinator Town of Washington emergency.management@washingtonct.org

Waterbury Adam Rinko Emergency Management Director
City of Waterbury Fire 

Department
arinko@waterburyct.org

Waterford Tri-town Stephen Bellos Emergency Management Director
Emergency Management 

Advisory Council
sbellos@waterfordct.org

Watertown James DeMarest, Jr. Deputy Fire Chief Watertown Fire Department demarest@watertownct.org

West Hartford CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

West Haven SCRCOG Joseph Soto Emergency Management Director West Haven City Hall jsoto@westhaven-ct.gov

Westbrook
Westbrook 

only
John Hall, III First Selectman Town of Westbrook JHall@westbrookct.us

Weston WESTCOG Joseph Miceli
Police Sergeant, Emergenct Management 

Director
Town of Weston jmiceli@westonpolice.com

Westport WESTCOG Nate Gibbons Fire Marshal Westport Fire Department

Wethersfield CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Willington Stuart Cobb Emergency Management Director Willington Fire Dept. #1 scobbs@willingtonfire.org

Wilton WESTCOG Lynne Vanderslice First Selectwoman Town of Wilton lynne.vanderslice@wiltonct.org

Winchester/Wins

ted
Althea Candy Perez Mayor Town of Winchester mayorwinsted@gmail.com

Windham Michael Licata
Fire Marshal, Emergency Management 

Director

Fire Marshal/Emergency 

Management Department
mlicata@windhamct.com

Windsor Windsor only Paul Goldberg
Fire Department Administrator (not filled 

Feb. 2022)

Windsor Volunteer Fire 

Department
GOLDBERG@townofwindsorct.com

Windsor Locks CREPC regional Cheryl Assis CREPC Chairperson
Capitol Regional Council of 

Governments
cassis@crcog.org

Wolcott Chester Sergey LEPC Chairman
Wolcott Public Safety 

Facility
csergey@wolcottct.org

Woodbridge SCRCOG Sean Rowland Fire Chief
Woodbridge Volunteer Fire 

Department
srowland@woodbridgefire.com

Woodbury
Woodbury 

only
David Lampart

Co-Director, Emergency Management 

Director

Office of Emergency 

Management
WoodburyEMD@woodburyct.org

Woodstock NECCOG regional Jay Swan First Selectman Town of Woodstock firstselectman@woodstockct.gov

Mashantucket 

Pequot Tribal 

Nation 

Ledyard regional Michael Boland Director, Natural Resources Protection 
Mashantucket Pequot Tribal 

Nation 
oland@mptn-nsn.gov

Mohegan Tribe of 

Indians of 

Connecticut

Tri-Town regional Jean McInnis Environmental Protection Administrator
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of 

Connecticut
jmcinnis@moheganmail.com
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